LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/CTI21004546/R1TF3E2
3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909 Date: 18/05/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: ABWIN LEASING PTE LTD Policy No: DMCVSNA00048312000

Date of Loss: 31/03/2021 Nature of Claim: OD

Claim No: SNM21D201852/C01/TOHHS

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: GBF1282R
Make & Model: z‘/‘s'\)SSAN NV200,1.5D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR £\ 3ine No: K9KC400D055519
Reg. Date: 28/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: VSKYBAM2020125285
Colour: Grey Odometer: 137450 km
Engine Capacity: 1461 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  S$43,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 175/70 R14C Rear Tyre Size: 175/70 R14C
Front Left Side: Habilead 6 mm Rear Left Side: Habilead 6 mm
Front Right Side: Habilead 6 mm Rear Right Side: Habilead 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 20,969.63 16,107.63 4,862.00 23.19
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4,480.00 2,470.00 2,010.00 44.87
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 25,449.63 18,577.63 6,872.00 27.00
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 14,850.00
- Excess (S$) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 23,949.63 13,350.00 10,599.63 44.26
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,676.47 934.50 741.97 44.26
Nett Amount (S$) 25,626.10 14,284.50 11,341.60 44.26
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 09/04/2021
Yong Sing Motor Works (HQ)
Date Inspected: 12/04/2021 Inspected At: 53 Defu Lane 12

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Singapore 539144

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager:

DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and

ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source:

Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

(Last Synchronised: 18 May 2021)

NISSAN NV200 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A) (Model not available in database)

Repairer's  (Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for GBF1282R)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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1

Particulars

*FRONT BUMPER

(WCP)

*BRACKET-FRONT BUMPER SIDE, RH
(WCP)

*BRACKET-FRONT BUMPER SIDE, LH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER, LH
(WCP)

*FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER, RH
(WCP)

*ABSORBER-ENERGY, FRONT BUMPER
(WCP)

*REINFORCEMENT ASSY-FRONT BUMPER
(WCP)

*BUMPER-FRONT, LH

(WCP)

*BUMPER-FRONT, RH

(WCP)

*GRILLE ASSY-FRONT

(WCP)

*MOULDING ASSY-RADIATOR GRILLE
(WCP)

*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE, UPPER
(WCP)

*SUPPORT ASSY-RADIATOR CORE, LOWER
(WCP)

*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE, UPPER LH
(WCP)

*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE, UPPER RH
(WCP)

*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE SIDE, RH
(WCP)

*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE SIDE, LH
(WCP)

*AIR GUIDE-FRONT, LH

(WCP)

*AIR GUIDE-FRONT, RH

(WCP)

*AIR GUIDE-FRONT

(WCP)

*AIR GUIDE-FRONT

(WCP)

*FENDER-FRONT, LH

(WCP)

*FENDER-FRONT, RH

(WCP)

*PROTECTOR-FRONT FENDER, LH
(WCP)

*PROTECTOR-FRONT FENDER, RH
(WCP)

*FENDER INNER PANEL, RH

(WCP)

*FENDER INNER PANEL LOWER CONNECTOR RH

(WCP)

Condition

Torn
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Missing
Cracked
Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Bent
Deformed
Missing
Serviceable
Serviceable
Repair
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent

Bent

Repairer's
390.00F
123.50F
123.50F
201.50F
201.50F
351.00F
377.00F
266.50 F
266.50 F
351.00F
253.50F
442.00F
455.00 F

58.50 F
58.50F
65.00F
65.00F
52.00F
52.00F
52.00F
52.00F
351.00F
351.00F
143.00F
143.00F
585.00 F

208.00F

Amount

*390.00F

*123.50F

*351.00F

*377.00F

“F

*F

*351.00F

*2563.50F

*442.00F

*455.00 F

*58.50 F

*58.50 F

~F

*65.00 F

*52.00F

*52.00F

*351.00F

“F

“F

*585.00 F

*208.00F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No.
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61
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63

Qty Part No.

Particulars

*FENDER INNER PANEL, LH
(WCP)

*FENDER INNER PANEL LOWER CONNECTOR LH

(WCP)
*HOOD

(WCP)

*HINGE ASSY-HOOD, RH

(WCP)

*HINGE ASSY-HOOD, LH

(WCP)

*INSULATOR-HOOD

(WCP)

*MALE ASSY-HOOD LOCK

(WCP)

*CABLE ASSY-HOOD LOCK CONTROL
(WCP)

*COWL TOP ASSY

(WCP)

*GLASS-WINDSHIELD

(WCP)

*DAM-RUBBER, SEALANT

(WCP)

*RADIATOR ASSY

(WCP)

*HOSE-RADIATOR, LOWER

(WCP)

*HOSE-RADIATOR, UPPER

(WCP)

*MOTOR & FAN ASSY-W/SHROUD
(WCP)

*TANK ASSY-RADIATOR RESERVOIR
(WCP)

*ALTERNATOR

(WCP)

*HEADLAMP ASSY-RH

(WCP)

*HEADLAMP ASSY-LH

(WCP)

*CONDENSER & LIQUID TANK ASSY
(WCP)

*TUBE ASSY-INLET INTERCOOLER
(WCP)

*TUBE ASSY-INLET INTERCOOLER
(WCP)

*TUBE ASSY-INLET

(WCP)

*CHARGE AIR COOLER

(WCP)

*TUBE ASSY-INLET

(WCP)

*TUBE ASSY-INLET

(WCP)

*GAUGE-OIL LEVEL

(WCP)

*CAP ASSY-OIL FILLER

(WCP)

*AIR DUCT

(WCP)

*HOSE-FLEXIBLE, HIGH

(WCP)

*HOSE-FLEXIBLE, LOW

(WCP)

*PIPE-FRONT COOLER, LOW
(WCP)

*AIR CON COMPRESSOR

(WCP)

“WIPER TANK

(WCP)

*AIR PRESSURE SENSOR

(WCP)

*TOP ENGINE COVER

(WCP)

Condition

Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent

Bent

Bent
Deformed
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Broken
Cracked
Jammed
Broken
Cracked
Bent
Cracked
Serviceable
Crushed
Broken
Bent

Oil Leaking
Broken
Missing
Broken
Bent

Bent

Bent
Socket Broken
Broken
Broken

Broken

Repairer's

585.00F
208.00F
520.00F
62.40F
62.40F
104.00F
97.50F
39.00F
299.00F
780.00F
240.50F
650.00F
91.00F
117.00F
546.00F
104.00F
1,820.00F
364.00F
364.00F
624.00F
312.00F
195.00F
220.00F
1,450.00 F
275.00F
265.00F
155.00F
70.00F
185.00F
320.00F
320.00F
270.00F
650.00F
220.00F
145.00F

295.00F

Amount
*F
*F
*520.00F
*62.40F
*62.40F
*104.00 F

*97.50F

*650.00 F
“F

"~F
*546.00 F
*104.00F
*1,820.00 F
*364.00 F
*364.00 F
*624.00F
*312.00F
"F
*220.00F
*1,450.00 F
*275.00F
*265.00 F
*155.00 F
*70.00 F
*185.00 F
*320.00 F
*320.00F
*270.00 F
*650.00 F
*220.00 F
*145.00F

*295.00F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty Part No. Particulars

F=Franchise part.

Condition Repairer's

Sub Total (S$) 19,063.30
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 1,906.33

Total Parts (S$) 20,969.63

Amount

14,643.30
1,464.33

16,107.63

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGED ITEMS, TO STRAIGHT FRONT
VEHICLE FRAME, CUT AND WELD SUPPORT PANEL FOR REPAIR
PURPOSE

SPRAY PAINT FRONT BONNET

SPRAY PAINT LH FENDER

SPRAY PAINT RH FENDER

SPRAY PAINT SUPPORT PANEL

SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER

SPRAY PAINT LH / RH TOP WHEEL GUARD AREA
CONDUCT SYSTEM WIRING CHECK

TOP UP AIR CON GAS

REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN FOR REPAIR
REALIGN FRONT CHASSIS

CONDUCT LEAKAGE TEST

TOP UP A/C GAS

REFIT A/IC COMPONENTS, ENGINE COMPONENTS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Repairer's

2,000.00

300.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
300.00
250.00
120.00

80.00
120.00
350.00

80.00

30.00
250.00

4,480.00

Amount

1,000.00

200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
0.00
200.00
30.00
60.00
0.00
200.00
30.00
0.00
150.00

2,470.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



