#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Our File No: CS/CTI21004546/R1TF3E2

Singapore 079909 Date: 18/05/2021

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: ABWIN LEASING PTE LTD Policy No: DMCVSNA00048312000

Date of Loss: 31/03/2021 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: SNM21D201852/C01/TOHHS

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: GBF1282R

Make & Model: NISSAN NV200, 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR Engine No:

(A)

Reg. Date: 28/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: VSKYBAM20Z0125285

Colour: Grey Odometer: 137450 km

Engine Capacity: 1461 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: \$\$43,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

**CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY** 

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 175/70 R14C Rear Tyre Size: 175/70 R14C Front Left Side: Habilead 6 mm Rear Left Side: Habilead 6 mm Rear Right Side: Habilead 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	20,969.63	16,107.63	4,862.00	23.19
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,480.00	2,470.00	2,010.00	44.87
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S	25,449.63	18,577.63	6,872.00	27.00
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$	5)	14,850.00		
- Excess (S	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
(53	23,949.63	13,350.00	10,599.63	44.26
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$	1,676.47	934.50	741.97	44.26
Nett Amount (S\$	25,626.10	14,284.50	11,341.60	44.26

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 09/04/2021

Yong Sing Motor Works (HQ)
Date Inspected: 12/04/2021 Inspected At: 53 Defu Lane 12

Singapore 539144

K9KC400D055519

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

### Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 18 May 2021)

Parts: N/A NISSAN NV200 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for GBF1282R)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

### **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Torn	390.00 F	*390.00 F
2	1		*BRACKET-FRONT BUMPER SIDE, RH (WCP)	Cracked	123.50 F	*123.50 F
3	1		*BRACKET-FRONT BUMPER SIDE, LH (WCP)	Serviceable	123.50 F	*-F
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER, LH (WCP)	Serviceable	201.50 F	*- F
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER, RH (WCP)	Serviceable	201.50 F	*- F
6	1		*ABSORBER-ENERGY, FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Cracked	351.00 F	*351.00 F
7	1		*REINFORCEMENT ASSY-FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Bent	377.00 F	*377.00 F
8	1		*BUMPER-FRONT, LH (WCP)	Serviceable	266.50 F	*- F
9	1		*BUMPER-FRONT, RH (WCP)	Serviceable	266.50 F	*-F
10	1		*GRILLE ASSY-FRONT (WCP)	Missing	351.00 F	*351.00 F
11	1		*MOULDING ASSY-RADIATOR GRILLE (WCP)	Cracked	253.50 F	*253.50 F
12	1		*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE, UPPER (WCP)	Bent	442.00 F	*442.00 F
13	1		*SUPPORT ASSY-RADIATOR CORE, LOWER	Bent	455.00 F	*455.00 F
14	1		*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE, UPPER LH (WCP)	Bent	58.50 F	*58.50 F
15	1		*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE, UPPER RH	Bent	58.50 F	*58.50 F
16	1		*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE SIDE, RH (WCP)	Serviceable	65.00 F	*- F
17	1		*SUPPORT-RADIATOR CORE SIDE, LH (WCP)	Bent	65.00 F	*65.00 F
18	1		*AIR GUIDE-FRONT, LH (WCP)	Deformed	52.00 F	*52.00 F
19	1		*AIR GUIDE-FRONT, RH (WCP)	Missing	52.00 F	*52.00 F
20	1		*AIR GUIDE-FRONT (WCP)	Serviceable	52.00 F	*- F
21	1		*AIR GUIDE-FRONT (WCP)	Serviceable	52.00 F	*-F
22	1		*FENDER-FRONT, LH (WCP)	Repair	351.00 F	*- F
23	1		*FENDER-FRONT, RH (WCP)	Bent	351.00 F	*351.00 F
24	1		*PROTECTOR-FRONT FENDER, LH (WCP)	Serviceable	143.00 F	*-F
25	1		*PROTECTOR-FRONT FENDER, RH (WCP)	Serviceable	143.00 F	*- F
26	1		*FENDER INNER PANEL, RH (WCP)	Bent	585.00 F	*585.00 F
27	1		*FENDER INNER PANEL LOWER CONNECTOR RH (WCP)	Bent	208.00 F	*208.00 F

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
28	1		*FENDER INNER PANEL, LH (WCP)	Serviceable	585.00 F	*-F
29	1		*FENDER INNER PANEL LOWER CONNECTOR LH	Serviceable	208.00 F	*-F
30	1		(WCP) *HOOD	Bent	520.00 F	*520.00 F
31	1		(WCP) *HINGE ASSY-HOOD, RH	Bent	62.40 F	*62.40 F
32	1		(WCP) *HINGE ASSY-HOOD, LH	Bent	62.40 F	*62.40 F
33	1		(WCP) *INSULATOR-HOOD	Deformed	104.00 F	*104.00 F
34	1		(WCP) *MALE ASSY-HOOD LOCK	Bent	97.50 F	*97.50 F
35	1		(WCP)  *CABLE ASSY-HOOD LOCK CONTROL	Serviceable	39.00 F	*- F
36	1		(WCP) *COWL TOP ASSY	Serviceable	299.00 F	*- F
37	1		(WCP)  *GLASS-WINDSHIELD	Serviceable	780.00 F	*- F
38	1		(WCP) *DAM-RUBBER, SEALANT	Serviceable	240.50 F	*- F
39	1		(WCP) *RADIATOR ASSY	Bent	650.00 F	*650.00 F
40	1		(WCP) *HOSE-RADIATOR, LOWER	Serviceable	91.00 F	*- F
41	1		*HOSE-RADIATOR, UPPER	Serviceable	117.00 F	*-F
42	1		(WCP) *MOTOR & FAN ASSY-W/SHROUD	Broken	546.00 F	*546.00 F
43	1		*TANK ASSY-RADIATOR RESERVOIR	Cracked	104.00 F	*104.00 F
44	1		(WCP) *ALTERNATOR	Jammed	1,820.00 F	*1,820.00 F
45	1		(WCP) *HEADLAMP ASSY-RH	Broken	364.00 F	*364.00 F
46	1		(WCP) *HEADLAMP ASSY-LH	Cracked	364.00 F	*364.00 F
47	1		(WCP) *CONDENSER & LIQUID TANK ASSY	Bent	624.00 F	*624.00 F
48	1		(WCP) *TUBE ASSY-INLET INTERCOOLER	Cracked	312.00 F	*312.00 F
49	1		(WCP)  *TUBE ASSY-INLET INTERCOOLER	Serviceable	195.00 F	*- F
50	1		(WCP) *TUBE ASSY-INLET	Crushed	220.00 F	*220.00 F
51	1		(WCP) *CHARGE AIR COOLER	Broken	1,450.00 F	*1,450.00 F
52	1		(WCP) *TUBE ASSY-INLET	Bent	275.00 F	*275.00 F
53	1		(WCP)  *TUBE ASSY-INLET	Oil Leaking	265.00 F	*265.00 F
54	1		(WCP) *GAUGE-OIL LEVEL	Broken	155.00 F	*155.00 F
55	1		(WCP)  *CAP ASSY-OIL FILLER	Missing	70.00 F	*70.00 F
56	1		(WCP) *AIR DUCT	Broken	185.00 F	*185.00 F
57	1		(WCP)  *HOSE-FLEXIBLE, HIGH	Bent	320.00 F	*320.00 F
58	1		(WCP) *HOSE-FLEXIBLE, LOW	Bent	320.00 F	*320.00 F
59	1		(WCP)  *PIPE-FRONT COOLER, LOW	Bent	270.00 F	*270.00 F
60	1		(WCP) *AIR CON COMPRESSOR	Socket Broken	650.00 F	*650.00 F
61	1		(WCP)  *WIPER TANK	Broken	220.00 F	*220.00 F
62	1		(WCP) *AIR PRESSURE SENSOR	Broken	145.00 F	*145.00 F
63	1		(WCP)  *TOP ENGINE COVER (WCP)	Broken	295.00 F	*295.00 F

No. Qty Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
F=Franchise part.	e		
	Sub Total (S\$)	19,063.30	14,643.30
+ Margin on L,N Items	s 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,906.33	1,464.33
	Total Parts (S\$)	20,969.63	16,107.63
Report was unsubmitted during this prir	nt-out.		

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGED ITEMS, TO STRAIGHT FRONT VEHICLE FRAME, CUT AND WELD SUPPORT PANEL FOR REPAIR PURPOSE	New	2,000.00	1,000.00
2	SPRAY PAINT FRONT BONNET	New	300.00	200.00
3	SPRAY PAINT LH FENDER	New	200.00	200.00
4	SPRAY PAINT RH FENDER	New	200.00	200.00
5	SPRAY PAINT SUPPORT PANEL	New	200.00	200.00
6	SPRAY PAINT FRONT BUMPER	New	300.00	0.00
7	SPRAY PAINT LH / RH TOP WHEEL GUARD AREA	New	250.00	200.00
8	CONDUCT SYSTEM WIRING CHECK	New	120.00	30.00
9	TOP UP AIR CON GAS	New	80.00	60.00
10	REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN FOR REPAIR	New	120.00	0.00
11	REALIGN FRONT CHASSIS	New	350.00	200.00
12	CONDUCT LEAKAGE TEST	New	80.00	30.00
13	TOP UP A/C GAS	New	30.00	0.00
14	REFIT A/C COMPONENTS, ENGINE COMPONENTS	New	250.00	150.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	4,480.00	2,470.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this	s print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >